Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1224474

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 5214

Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company

Address 1: 301 S MARKET ST

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-203-20291-00-00

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Spot Description:

S2_NE_NE NW g, 10 Twp. 19 5 R 3 [ ] East[ 0 west

335 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3805

Contact Person: __Jay Schweikert

Phone: (316 ) 2655611

CONTRACTOR: License # 9822

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _!an Bosmeijer

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [0 SwWD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

2310 Feetfrom [ | East / O] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ONw [Jse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County: Wichita

Sampson

Lease Name: Well #: 3-10

Field Name: __Sampson

Producing Formation: NA

Elevation: Ground:3189 Kelly Bushing: ~ 3199

Total Vertical Depth: 5550 Plug Back Total Depth:9550

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 380 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:
O] swp Permit #: D+32083
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
09/23/2014 10/05/2014 10/22/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2422

feet depth to: 0 w/_450 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 25000 ppm  Fluid volume: 850 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

01/23/2015

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[0 uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 01/23/2015




A O 0

1224474

Sampson 3-10

Lario Oil & Gas Company Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 10 Twp;l'9 S. R.35 [ ]East F ]West County: Wichita

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 24 380 Class A 265 3% cc, 2% gel
production 7.875 5.5 14 5209 owcC 250
DV tool 7.875 55 14 2422 60/40 POZ 450 1/4# flo seal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
7000 g 15% FE 5209 - 5550
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 5174 5174 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/07/2015 [ JFiowing [ |Pumping [ JGasLift  [O]Other (Explain)  SWD
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease = Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Lario Oil & Gas Company
Well Name Sampson 3-10

Doc ID 1224474

All Electric Logs Run

MAI/MFE
MSS

MML
MPD/MDN
MPD




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Lario Oil & Gas Company

Well Name Sampson 3-10

Doc ID 1224474

Tops

fae e e |
Heebner 4009 -810
Lansing 4056 -857
Stark Shale 4359 -1160
Hushpuckney 4413 -1214
Base KC 4499 -1300
Marmaton 4535 -1336
Pawnee 4621 -1422
Ft. Scott 4645 -1446
Johnson 4749 -1550
Morrow 4840 -1641
Basal Penn 4934 -1735
Mississippian 4942 -1743
St. Louis 5008 -1809
Spergen 5236 -2037




REMYF TO

Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC

Invoice #

MAIN OFFICE

P.O. Box B84
Chanule, K8 68720
£20/431-5210 - 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-G012

271300

Total
1150.00
28B.75

Total
702.18
4915.75
134.46

Total
-264.18
-575.23

Total
1203.12

Invoice Date: 09/24/2014 Terms: 10/10/10,n/30
LARTO OIL & GAS SAMPSON #3-10
P.O. BOX 1093 = ~-35bW
GARDEN CITY KS 67846 o 46732
(316)265-5611 oh.ﬂm\? nFe (4-22) 09/24/1982
K8
KAy LE
Description Hours Unit Price
CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 1150.090
EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 55.00 5.25
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50%#) 747.00 .9400
11048 CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 265.00 18.5500
11188 PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 498.00 L2700
Sublet Performed Description
5985-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT
Description Hours Unit Price
693 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY i.00 1203.12
SEP 3¢ o

Parts 5752.39 Freight: .00 Tax: 421.94 AR 7876.78
Labor .00 Misc: .00 Total 7976.79
Sublt -839.41 Supplies: .00 Change .00
Signed Date
OTTAWA, KS  THAYER,KS  GILLETTE,WY  CUSHING, OK

BARTLESVILLE, OK
41B/338-0808

EL DORADD, KS
316/322-T022

OAKLEY, KS
T8E/6T2-B822

PONCA CITY, OK

EUREKA, KS
580/762-2303

620/583.-7664

78512424044

620/E39-5269

307/686-4914

918/225-2650




PD Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

CONSOLIDATED

Gl Well Samvices, LLC

QB0

TICKET NUMBER

4

6732

LocATIoN O oltfvy 403

FOREMAN_ 22748 S A genr

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT 4 <
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
92477 19793 | Nampson # 370 /O /IS | Zsus  |blieh e
CUSTOMER ! Meoddoe i | T - P R |
ﬁZ aQrid O 1 4+ Gaxs o b tf32. TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS '
3 23/ }?Kaj/;x_é
| ' Y2 e
Gy STATE ZFCODE & fo

108 TYPE_S 1 fere

casmg peprH_ AU

SLURRY WEIGHT /¥«

DISPLACEMENT
REMARKS:

DRILL PIPE TUBING
SLURRYVGL /eSCo . WATER gallsk
DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PSI

HOLE SizE__ 724 4"

a €-L}f e é’%’}?

HOLE DEPTH__T 22!

CASING SIZE & WEIGHT &~ 2 &/~

&y, PR B2 T )

OTHER

CEMENT LEFT tn GASING__ =2

RATE
Mz/ n/r,*/Zka Py ,;gz/ Coure A-,/r

CeStma 20y 2. CoS &

(Q“y//:—‘rm jj@q/

Class AL Comrent ,4/_;#: 55

e w/ﬁb."/\'l C-"’J%

oAxs lﬁ/g";m/ 2.2 44/ drater Sha tin Cpminl e

*‘O,mﬁ
s s 7 Dt s e
A%%%UE”T QUANITY or UNITS DESERIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
/S / PUMP CHARGE S | fpfu ¥
LYo lo <5 MILEAGE . .25 |2 25’
S4p 74 LS TonS | 700 f2leage olefvery L2 | L0521
/o2 797 # Calesvim (LLoeoto 4% 703, /_ﬂ:/
/1048 2GS S Closs A Cooprst JPS SUS 47
/R Y98 = Lok nite ge| ~ 27 NIt
*Sjaé NN, B D=
Sy pEel At F37 v
Sudbote) | 28575
saesTax | 421 G{%'q/
Rovin a7a7 . ESTIMATED :
TOTAL rm ’7{2 79 “]
AUTHORIZTION W W /?\v/ TITLE, DATE

| acknowledge that the payment terms,

unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and cot:ditions of service on the back of thls form are In effect for services [dentified on this form,




TERMS

In consideration of the prices to be charged for Consolidated Oil
Well Services, LLC (COWS) services, equipment and products
and for the performance of services and supplying of materials,
Customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established.
On (credit sales, invoices are payable-within 30 days of the

+ R 3

‘mvoice date. On all invoices not paid within 30 days, Customer _

agrees to pay COWS interest at the rate of 18% per annum or
the maximum rate allowed by-law, whichever is higher. In-the
event COWS retains an attorney to-pursue collection of-any
account, Customer agrees to pay all.collection costs and
attorney’s fees incurred by COWS.

Any applicable federal, state or lgcal sales, use occupation,
consumer’s or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted
price. All process license fees required to be paid to others
will be added to the scheduled prices.

All COWS? prices are subject to change without notice.

N o v

SERVICE CONDITIONS . + . . o\
Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition‘to receive
the sefvices, equipment, products and materials to be supplied
by COWS. The Customer shall at all time have complete care,
custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production
equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A
responsible representative of the Customer shall be present to
specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service
which is to be performed.

(#) COWS shall not be responsible for any claim, cause of
action or demand (hereinafter refered to as a ‘claim®) for
damage to property, or injury to or death of emiployees and
representatives, of Customer or the well owner (if different from
Customer), unless such damage, injury or death is caused by the

[V

Funhennor}:, Customer will be responsible for the cost to
replace such tools if they are lost or left in the well.

{c) COWS niakes no guarantee of the effectiveness of any
COWS’ products, supplies or materials, or the results of any
COWS? treatment or services.

{d) Becanse of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and
the necessity of relying ,on facts and ; supporting  services

furnished by others, "COWS is unable to guarantée the accuracy

of any chart interpretation,  research amalysis, job
recommendation or other data furnished by COWS, COWS’
personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such
information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but
Customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any
damage arising from the use of such information except where
due to COWS” gross negligence or willful misconduct in the
preparation or furtishing of it. -

{¢) COWS may buy and re-seil to Customer down hole
equipment,. including but not limited to floai_equipment, DV
tools, port collars, type A & B packers,,and.Customer agrees
that COWS isnot anagent or desler for the companies who
mariufacture such items, and further agrees that Costomer shall
be solely responsible for and . indemnify COWS against any
claim with regard to the cffectiveness, malfunction of, or
fiinctionality of such items. N k

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants title to the products, supplies and materials, and
that the same are fice from defects in workmanship and
materials, ~ THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOR ANY WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE.
WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS’s liability
and Customer’s exclusive remedy in any claim (whether in
contract, tort; breach of warranty or otherwise,) arising out ofy..

the sale or use of any COWS" products, supplies, materialsors""

services is expressly limited ‘to the replacement of such

At E . . . , broducts, supplies, materials or services or iheir return 16 COwS
(b) Unless a claim is the result of the sole willfl misconduct or ,~ on,at COWS" option, an allpwance to Customer of credit for the
gross negligence of COWS, Customer shall be responsible for ~ - S0st-of such items. . T

LY

willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, including but
not limited to sub.surface damage and surface.damage arising

~

- from sub-surface damage. .

*

and indemnify and hold COWS harmless from any claim for;

(1) reservoir loss or démage, or property damage resulting from
sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well®
blowout; (2) damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an
action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation
performed by COWS; (3) injury to or death of persons, other
than employees of COWS, or damage to property {including,
but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages
whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way
connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole;
and (4) well damage or reservoir damage caused by (i) loss of
circulation, cement invasion, cement misplacement, pumping
cement or cement plogs on wells with loss of circulation,
including the failure to displace plug to proper depth, (ii) sub-
surface pressure and resulting failure to complete pumping of
cement or cement plug, including dehydration of cement shurry
or.flashing, plugged float shoe, annulus bridging or plugging, or
- (iif) down hole tools being lost or leff in the well, or becoming
stuck in'the well for afiy reason and by any cause. COWS may
Jurnish down hole tools and may supply supervision for the
1\zj;mning and placement of such tools but will not be liable for
any damage, loss or result coused by the usc of such tools.

Custorner waives and relea§c§ all ¢laims against COWS for any
special-incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages.




MAIN OFFICE
NS BA REMEF TO P.O. Box 884
2 . : " Chanute, KS 66720
Oil. Well: Services, LLT: Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC B20/439.5210 - 1 BOMAET 8676
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 271599
Invoice Date: 10/09/2014 Terms: 10/10/10,n/30 Page 1

LARIO OIL & GAS CQAMPSON #3-10)

P.0. BOX 1093 TO-I98-35W <.

GARDEN CITY KS 67846 46753 lite, prE 122

(316)265-5611 10/06/2014 Jotn~iY LK

,)kﬁ/ : KS

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T s Ay

Description Hours Unit Price Total

STINGLE PUMP yty 1.00 3175.00 31%5.00
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1126 OIi: WELL CEMENT 250.00 23.7000 5525.00
1131 60/40 POZ MIX 470.00 15.8600 7454 .20
1il1ca KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 1250.00 .5600 700.00
11184 8-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50#) 3233.00 .2700 872.91
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 117.00 2.8700 347 .49
4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2¢ 1.00 280.0000 290.00
4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 18.00 61.0000 1088.00
4277A DY~-REOL - WEATHERFORD 5 1/ 1.00 49%00.0000 4900.00
14454 LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 567.0000 567.00
4253 TYPE A PACKER SHOE61/2X6 1.00 1850.0000 1850.00
1144G MUD FLUSH (SALE) 500.00 1.0000 500.00
Sublet Performed Description Total
5995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -843.33
8996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -3675.69

Description Hours Unit Price Total
466 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 40.00 5.25 210.00
528 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 2237.20 2237.20

Amount Due 32123.94 if paid after 10/19/2014

Parts: 24504.60 Freight: .00 Tax: 1697.57 AR 27305.35
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 27305.35
Sublt: -4519.02 Supplies: .00 Change: . 00
Signed Date

IAETLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, K8 EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, DK DAKLEY, K8 OTTAWA, K& THAYER, XS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, O
S4EI23E-DEDE 316f322-7022 £20/583-THE4 5B0/762-2303 TE5/872-BEZ2 TB5/242-4044 620/833-5269 307/586-4914 $1B/225-2550



mickeTnumBer____ ABT753

CONSOLIDATED &]
o e e 2 ’7 }% LOCATION_ Ogicley KS
FOREMAN Dan_e, "o 1< SF

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

620-431-9210 or BOO-467-B676 CEMENT s
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
[Dbo-id | 4793 Sampsea * 3-10 0 s 5wy | ulickita
CUSTOMER 3 nacter : o .
s O a4 Gras Ks West TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS e RDZA ~3) 3
‘-f SQR:H\ N [l AP
Egsd rato Yt kelly
CITY STATE ZIP CODE. S L oance,
“l’.} [ Y 29 ot CC} ‘?i’\
JOB TYPE + HOLE SIZE_ T ¥% HOLE DEPTH, 5,516:[ .98 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5% J9 289

CASING DEPTH_SIR1+ 75 DRILLPIPE .5~ TUBING OTHER_DV Toe | 2421

SLURRY WEIGHT_ 142/ £2.§ SLURRYVOL_I s /1 -”Na WATER gallsk_&.F 2[3 pora) CEMENTLEI-Tm CASING__ /(). ré’

DISPLACEMENT, iﬁéﬂg'ﬁﬂ DISPLACEMENTPSI_m MIX PSLSh Zég"@ RATE
REMARKE: S_a{:-i‘e_u bhrrXifes Erm P Run Hoad-. Cornts on 119, N, U3, Up, o2, i0d 101,
8, 95~, G2, B?-—» Bl 23, gn_ 72, 74 52, 54, Basket of S, DY ol en 56. Pus

Caslpe +a hrr"H'mm Ciretdate. ono. bn Pumn 5815 cohear) mix pairc) Flush femo SRR behind
iy 250 ska ok proc. 5% knl Sesl. shad olawn. 2 )erse olug. b;-migff, log A8l5 ek cizter
_anx)_ﬂzi...ﬂhzb*f: pauc Final pif eas  fI0b ‘mu " Pl 1 c &
Cie, X hrs.  Plug pacby anch BV . miy 450 sks of 3‘5’/"40 pnz M 89’4: c}&/ 5’4 Flp -
St olouin | Rglcagc. plas. Drsplace. 5% - BBls ot csater. P".’ncz} (P s ?:tbb__ps P!LD? {anclet

o 15co ,n-sl me» c'fat-s/f\-f
o T hanBs  Dane. - eret.

: f\c(:'.:\O\BUEm GiUAN!TY g-:nr UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE - TOTAL
hlsdeter | T | PUMP CHARGE ' 3175 .00 at7.5‘.0¢.
sSuoe “4o . MILEAGE 5125 ZI6H 00
SHorn SHTC Ten Mneaae, Dc_\mnrv s F323 7, z&T/
Nz 250 sk Acoc. Comeny ' i) o277 53z500%
{151 S sks CY4o  Poz mik 4 1J.86 IHES o 2O v
Hisp 1250 Kol Scal -5k 76060 ”F
Higa 3233 Bentonike. , - 271 gr2.91 7.
ey 47 Flo Scal : 2.971 347,47 "/'
~fipd } SVe Bagket _ 730.00 J?o.eo“
4136 /8 Sz Contralizers el.oo | so98.061
42775 [ EVz BVYTesl Y70 co | ¥900.cov.
J454 [ Sz Latehdmon Plany Assmidy s¢7.00 | Ser.eo ¥,
| 4243 1 Ty Pockershor.. 185000 | /8500 |a.
Jrie 560 cof puzd Plush i-00 seoc.00 M
bl 3047 -1y »
' | less 182 | 45090 "
Totol 2I208.04|
saLEs TAX | 169738 1

T ESTIMATED |, 2 g
/ roraL  [2THUT i
AUTHORIZTION -%%‘Z‘ TITLE DATE )

| acknowiedge fgthe payment ferms, uriless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of thls form are in effect for services identified on this form.




| RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , NG

Lario Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

$10-11s-35w Wichita, KS

250 N, Water Sampson 3-10

STE 300 R

Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 57392 DSTH#:1

ATIN: Aarcn Test Start: 2014.09.30 @ 05:10:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Marmaton
Peviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Boltom Hole (Iniiaf)
Tirre Tool Opened; 08:04:20 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended:  08:54:39 Unit No: 61

Interval: 4528.00 ft (KB) To  4552.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevalions: 3199.00 fi (KB)
Total Depth: 4552.00 ft (KB) (TVD} 3188.00 fi (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good K8 to GRICF; 10.00 fi
Serial #: 8357 inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4529.00 {t (KB) Capacity: BGOO.Q0 psig
Start Date: 2014.09.30 End Dale; 2014.09.30 Last Calib.: 2014.09.30
Stari Tire: 05:10:02 End Time; 09:54:40 Time On Bim: 2014.09,30 @ 08:02:50

Time Off Bl 2014.09.30 @ 08:10:00

TEST COMMENT: Weak blow, packer seat failed after 1 mrin,, reset tool, packer seat falied again, pulled tool.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

sm Y Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
E (M.} (psig) | (degfF)
g™ 0| 2360.85 | 114.58| initial Mydro-static
#a ;'"’ 2 16.87 113.66 | Open To Flow {1}
E Rl 8| 220746 | 119.41] Final Hydro-static
- i,
; {1 i
F E -
hd -
Im
3=
m -;_w
\\ / E .
. = . " ot Pt i .:z-m
brai [ ] T e o e
5 R O T Tom (e}
Recovery Gas Rates
Lengthy {ny Descrlplion Vellme () j Chake (fnciies) IPressurc (psig) | Gan Reato {pctid)
a00.00 M 100m Cii spots in tosl. 4.21
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57392 Printed: 2014.09.30 @ 13:41:43




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

| RILOBITE
ESTING , I

Lario Oll & Gas Co,, Ine,

510-11s-35w Wichita, KS

250 N, Water Sampson 3-10
STE 300 . .
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 57382 DST#:1
ATIN: Aaron Test Start: 2014.09.30 @ 05:10:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cit AR deg AR}
Mud Weight: 2.00 Ibfgal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54,00 secfqt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3800.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
300.00 | M100m Qi spols in tool 4,208
Total Length: aco.00ft Total Volume: 4.208 bhl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial#:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratery Location:

Recovery Comeents:

Trilobite Testing, inc

Ref. No: 57352

Printed: 2014.09.30 @ 13:41:48




Sernal # 8357 inside Lario OF & Gas Co., Inc. Sampson 3-10 T Tast Nurber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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Trichite Testing, e Ref. No. 57392 Brinted: 2014.09.30 @ 13:41:49



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

250 N. Water
STE 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATIN  Aaron Suelter

Lario Ol & Gas Co., e,

S10-115-35w Wichita, KS

Sampson 3-10
Job Ticket: 57393 DST#: 2
Tes! Start: 2014.09.30 @ 10:26:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Devigled: No Whipstock: ft (KB} Test Type: Corwentionat Bottomn Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:07:30 Tester: Chuck Srith
Time Test Ended:  17:48:39 Unit No: 61
Interval: 4496.00 ft (¥B) To  4552.00 ft (KB} (TVD) Reference Hevalions: 3199.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4552.00 L {(KB) (TVD) 3188.00 ft{CF)
Hote Diameter. 7.88 Inchesible Condition: Good KB to GRICF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 inside
Fress@RunDepth; 47.37 psig @ 4501.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.08.30 End Date; 2014.09.30 Last Calib.; 20140830
Start Tire: 10:26:02 End Time: 17:48:40  Time On Bim 2014.09.30 @ 12:05:30
Time Off Bime 2014.08.30 @ 15:08:50
TEST COMMENT: 30- 4/4" Blow receded to weak surface blow.
45- No return.
45- No blow.
60- No return,
= Presyore v, Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- i | H 7 T ke Time Fressure| Temp Annotation
| C— e ] {Min.) {psig) | (degF)
%{ i | il 0| 240563 | 114.92| Initial Hydro-static
o= { E } 1. 2| 1830 114.18 Open To Fow (1)
[ E 32| 2817 | 115.87| Shut-in(1)
- }{ ! b E ] 78 79.09 | 116.58| End Shut-in(t)
i | E i 1 g 78 32.14 | 116.56 | Open To Flow (2)
g // | i I g’} 1.5 123 47.37 117.10| Shut-in{2)
. | } | 2 1683 83.79 117.62 | BEnd Shut-In(2)
: E § = 184 | 2361.14 | 118.85 | Final Hydro-static
b
T ] ¥
| i i
| | i

Y o 1-
ol k1 ol
30 Y o T P knin
Recovery Gas Rates
Leagth () Dagsrigtion Veturms (bil) I Lhoka {Inches) IPmsma {psip} Gas Rata (Mciid}
5.00 M 100m w/ an oil spot 0.07
* Recovery from mutipie tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57393 Frinted: 2014.09.30 @ 22:44.04




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , e

Lario Qil & Gas Co., Inc.

250 N, Water

STE300

Wichita, KS 67202
ATTN: Aagron Suelter

$10-11s-35w Wichita, KS

Sampson 3-10
Job Ticket: 57393 DST# 2
Test Start: 2014.08.30 @ 10:26:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation; Marmaton
Deviated: Mo Whipstoeck:
Time Tool Opened: 12:067:30

Time Test Ended:  17:48:39

fL{KB}

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4495.00 ft {(KB) To  4552.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 3199.00 ft{KB)
Totat Depih; 4552.00 ft (KB) {TVD) 3189.00 ft{CF)
Hale Diameter; 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB o GRICF: 10,00 ft
Serial #: 67514 Outside
Fress@RunDepth: psig @  4501.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.69.30 End Date: 2(14.09.30 Lasi Calib.: 2014.08.30
Start Time: 10:26:02 End Time: 17:48:30 Time On Bint
Tirme OFf Bt
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/4" Blow receded to weak surface blow .
45- No return.
45. No blow .
G0- No return.
= Przzemare v, Thme - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- i s S I Time Pressure| Temp | Annolalion
{Min.) (psig) | (degF)
3= g
H Fe=4
1 h
.
: // \g 1.5
na [ Mt % -
. : ‘/J B W i \_ ]
3 Thm P M haie Thrm P iram) il o
Recowery Gas Rates
Lesigth () Descripton Voiorne (b)) I Choke (inches} ’Preasu‘a {pslp) | GasRato{Mdlg
5.00 M100m w/ an oil spot 0.07
* Recowery fromimuttple tests
Trilobite Testing, inc Ref, No: 57393 Printed: 2014.09.30 @ 22:44.04




Serial # 8357 Inside Lario Ol & Gas Co., Inc. Sampson 3-10 BST Test Nusmber: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[¥]
8357 Pressure 8357 Temperalure
i i ! 1
2500 [GLIEH Hyc:Iro-stEiic i 7 :
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Triobite Testing, inc Ref.No: 57393 Printed: 2014.09.30 @ 22:44:04



Serial #: 6751 Cutside lario O & Gas Co,, he, Sampson 3-10 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lal Lol
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature
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Triohite Testing, he Ref.No: 57393 Frinted: 2014.09.30 @ 22:44:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Lario Qil & Gas Co., Inc.
ES TING i INC 250 N, Waler

STE 300

Wichita, KS 67202
ATTN:  Aaron Suelter

$10-11s-35w Wichita, KS

Sampson 3-10
Job Ticket: 57354 RST#:3

Test Start: 2014.10.01 @ 12:18:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Convenlional Boltom Hole (Resel)
Time Toot Opened: 14:16:10 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Tesl Ended:  20:12:00 Unit No: 61
Interval: 4602.00 ft (KB) To  4632.00 ft (KB) {TVD) Reference Havalions: 3185.00 ft (KB)
Totat Depth: 4632.00 ft(KB) (TVD)} 3189.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diamester: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Good K8 to GRICF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Inside
Fress@RunDepth: 2075 psig @ 4605.00 ft (KB) Capacily: 80C0.00 psig
Stari Date: 2014.10.04 End Date: 2014.10.01 Last Calib.: 2014.10.04
Star! Time: 12:18:.02 End Tiree 20:12:00 Time On Bimx 2014.10.01 @ 14:13:20
Tire Off Bt 2014.10.01 @ 18:05:20
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/4" Blow died @ 10 min.
45- No return.
60- No blow.
a0- No retum,
- Presare v, Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o A e ; : ' %’L—f‘-‘ﬂﬂ" = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
[ ' ' 1. | Mn) (psig) | {degF)
| I 0| 2416.88 114,58 | Initial Hydro-static
= o : 3| 1842 | 113.70] Open To Flow (1)
1o I E KIS 2044 | 114.45] Shut-in(1)
. o | 3= 80| 377.87 | 115.30} End Shut-in(1)
- o ! E I 80| 2117 | 115.20| Open To Flow (2)
: 0ot . 1 ¢ 140 | 2075 | 116.23| Snut-in(2)
< e Lo | — 231 34002 | 117.45| End Shut-In(2)
i ; I E ® 232 | 2338.00 | 118.24| Final Hydro-static
|
= { ! [ =
| | ]
| | E
A Wad Ol Er- il Thwwm o) il
Recowery Gas Rates
Length {f) Description Vaolunn {bbl) Choka {Inches) IPressLm {psig) Gas Hata (Mcid
5.00 OSM 100m 0.07
* Recovery fromeedtipla lesis
Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 57394 Printed: 2014.10.01 @ 23:00:49




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE
ESTING . e

Larin Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

250 N. Water
STE 3060
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN.  Aaron Suelter

$10-11s-35w Wichita, KS

Sampson 3-10
Job Ticket: 57394 BST#: 3
Test Start: 2014.10.01 @ 12:18:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cit AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 5.00 ib/gal Cushion Length; ft Water Salinity: ppim
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/at Cushion Volume: kbl
Water Loss: B78in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resisfivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Fressure: psig
Salnity: 5200.00 ppm
Filter Cake; 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Descriplion Volume
ft bbt
5.00 | OSM100m 0.070
Total Length: 5001t Total Volurme: 0.070 bl
MNum Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: ) Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Commenls:
Triobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 57394 Frinted: 2014.10.01 @ 23.00:49




Serial #: B357 Inside Lasio Of & Gas Co,, Inc. Sampson 3-10 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
8357 Pressure 8357 Temperature
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Frinted: 2014.10.01 @ 23:00:42




Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 23, 2015

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S MARKET ST
WICHITA, KS 67202-3805

Re:ACO-1
API 15-203-20291-00-00
Sampson 3-10
NW/4 Sec.10-19S-35W
Wichita County, Kansas

Dear Jay Schweikert:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/23/2014 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 23, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 5214
	oname: Lario Oil & Gas Company
	oaddr1: 301 S MARKET ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3805
	ocontact: Jay Schweikert
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-5611
	clicense: 5822
	cname: Val Energy, Inc.
	geologist: Ian Bosmeijer
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: SWD
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/22/2014
	tdate: 10/05/2014
	sdate: 09/23/2014
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: D+32083
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Yes
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-203-20291-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: S2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 10
	Township: 19
	Range: 35
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 335
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Wichita
	lname: Sampson
	wellnumber: 3-10
	FieldName: Sampson
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 3189
	ElevationKB: 3199
	td: 5550
	pbtd: 5550
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 380
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2422
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 450
	chloride: 25000
	fluid: 850
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 01/23/2015
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 01/23/2015
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 380
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 265
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 5209
	cement2: OWC
	sacks2: 250
	additive2: 
	purpose3: DV tool
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 14
	setting3: 2422
	cement3: 60/40 POZ
	sacks3: 450
	additive3: 1/4# flo seal
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 7000 g 15% FE
	d1: 5209 - 5550
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 5174
	packerdepth: 5174
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 01/07/2015
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Yes
	othertypeprodmethod: SWD
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Yes
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


